Pompa per vuoto
Vacuum pump
EU 45 - EU 45/B
I GB
s.r.l.
pompe per vuoto
Modello  -  Type
LI 718.02 / 01-04

It is also essential to keep at disposal a kit of the gaskets marked in the
list with the “G” letter.
6.7 How to order spare parts
When ordering spare parts always state the pump model (type), the
serial number, the year of production, the electric motor characteristics
(single-phase/three-phase, Kw, V, Hz), position reference on the
spare parts list,description and needed quantity.
7 LUBRICANTS
Use the mineral oil for compressors according to DIN 51506 group VC-
VCL or VDL
classification ISO L-DAG.
Recommended oils
It is also possible to use synthetic polyalphaolefins (PAO) oils
classification ISO L - DAH and ISO L - DAJ that may lengthen the oil
change until 2000 hours of operation.
Alternatively, use motor oil SAE 10W-30 or multigrade type only if the
above recommended oils are not available.
8 DE-COMMISSIONING
For the de-commissioning before handling, drain oil from the pump.
If the oil is polluted, flush the pump wish fresh oil (see “oil change”).
Drain the oil from the tank, plug inlet and discharge ports and store the
pump.
In case of demolition, differentiate the pump parts according to the
manufacturing materials and proceed to the disposal according to the
regulations in force.
9 RETURN FOR REPAIR
In case of repair at P.V.R. the substances that got in touch with the
pump must be declared, as well as other hazards which may be
involved in handling the pump.
Drain the lubricant before shipment.
etneibmaarutarepmeT
erutarepmettneibmA
àtisocsiV / ytisocsiv
GVOSI pigA liboM llehS ossE
03-5 ° C 86 86AERCID
624SURAR
62ETD
86ALLETPMOC
86SANEROC
86BULOCXXE
04-03 ° C 001 001AERCID 724SURAR
001SANEROC
001SSULLET
001HOTUN
5< ° C 23 23OSO 42ETD 23SSULLET 23HOTUN
EU 45 - EU 45/B               EU 65 - EU 65/B
s.r.l.
pompe per vuoto
14
10 INCONVENIENTI E RIMEDI
Soluzione / RemedyCausa / Cause
Filtro aspirazione sporco